501973608 06/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ThyssenKrupp Waupaca, Inc.	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waupaca Foundry, Inc.
Street Address:	1955 Brunner Drive
City:	Waupaca
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54981

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7806161
Patent Number:	6572712
Patent Number:	6258180
Patent Number:	5465777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0140

Email: dgaier@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Gaier

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598-120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle L. Gaier

Total Attachments: 4

source=Waupaca Name Change#page1.tif source=Waupaca Name Change#page2.tif source=Waupaca Name Change#page3.tif source=Waupaca Name Change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028468 FRAME: 0979

CH \$160,00 78

AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

THYSSENKRUPP WAUPACA, INC.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of ThyssenKrupp Waupaca, Inc. be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and inserting in its place the following:

Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be Waupaca Foundry, Inc.

Executed as of the 29th day of June, 2012.

Name: Gary M. Gigante Title: President, CEO, COO

This instrument was drafted by:

Matthew Munro Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. 780 North Water Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Page 1 of 1

Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Strengthening Wisconsin's Financial Future

Confirmation

Articles of Amendment - Domestic Business - Form 4

We have received your order. A confirmation email has been sent to Angela Serio (aserio@gklaw.com).

Click here for a printer-friendly version of your order.

This page is your receipt. Please print this page for your reference.

You will see a charge from WI Dept of Financial Inst in the amount of \$65.00.

Order Details

Name of Entity

ThyssenKrupp Waupaca, Inc.

Entity ID (if known)

How will Form 4 be submitted to DFI? Fax

Date Form 4 will be submitted to DFI: 06/29/2012

Additional Instructions

Order Number: 201206293048195 Purchased On: 1/1/0001 12:00 AM

Bank Authorization Code: 045534

Contact Person

Name: Angela Serio

Company: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Phone: 414-287-9221

Email Address: aserio@gklaw.com

Do you use email spam-blocking tools?

To ensure you receive all e-mail communications regarding this filing, please add **corporations@dfi.state.wi.us** to your list of safe addresses.

You should receive a confirmation email shortly. If you do not receive the confirmation message within 24 hours you should contact your Internet provider and ensure that email from the dfi.state.wi.us, wdfi.org, and wisconsin.gov domains is not being blocked. All email sent from our mail servers conforms to the Sender Policy Framework (SPF) standard and you may wish to advise your Internet provider of that. If your Internet Provider is blocking the emails and is unable to remove the block we would suggest that you use one of the large free email systems such as Google Mail, HotMail, or Yahoo as they do not block email but deliver it into a possible spam folder instead.

What we will do

Expedited service requests are acted upon by the close of business the first business day following the date of receipt.

What Next

- For questions about this order, call (608) 261-7577.
- · Give feedback.
- Place another Online Order
- DFI Home Page

PATENT REEL: 028468 FRAME: 0981